
Onondaga Community College (7-2) -vs- Northampton Community College (8-3)
12/13/25 at Spartan Center

 
 

 
 
Onondaga Community College 64

Northampton Community College 62

Date: 12/13/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Spartan Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Onondaga Community
College 18 16 13 17 64
Northampton Community
College 10 13 15 24 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Mary Hamer * 32 8-16 1-1 2-2 4-2 6 4 2 2 1 5 19
23 Jada Crocker * 25 4-5 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 4 0 2 1 0 10
03 Amiya Johnson * 35 3-13 3-12 0-1 0-1 1 3 5 3 1 5 9
13 Morgan Vasquez * 29 1-12 0-4 2-2 0-6 6 1 1 3 1 0 4
25 Kassidy Jones * 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
15 Giselle Allen Cruz 22 4-15 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 2 0 2 11
01 Alyvia Woodruff 8 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 6
24 Lundyn McCutchen 15 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 2 0 5 4
33 Aunnie Stier 17 0-3 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 2 1
10 Tamia Gonzalez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
02 Na'Deja Newkirk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Otstokhwi Wheelock-Flores 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Addison Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 24-75 9-29 7-10 14-20 34 19 18 17 4 19 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-23   30.43% 2-6   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-20   30.00% 2-10   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50% 3-7   42.86% 2-2   100.00%
Total 24-75   32.0% 9-29   31.0% 7-10   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
01:05

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Layla Sweatte * 36 11-25 6-12 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 3 2 1 30
32 Nia Brown * 34 4-8 0-0 7-11 4-5 9 1 1 6 2 0 15
20 Neoshe Perez * 28 4-9 0-1 0-0 4-5 9 2 1 5 1 1 8
03 Al-Jhnai McClain * 35 1-8 0-2 1-2 0-7 7 4 3 9 0 2 3
23 Joey-Madison Shaul * 24 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 6 1 1 0
02 Abymarie Colon 15 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 4
04 Zeriah Hinson 28 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 2 2 5 0 2 2
10 Bryasiah Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 6-18 14-19 16-37 53 16 12 34 6 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-9   44.44% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 1-3   33.33% 6-8   75.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-6   16.67% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44% 2-5   40.00% 6-9   66.67%
Total 21-56   37.5% 6-18   33.3% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 6 1st-05:21



1st Box Score
Onondaga Community College 18

Northampton Community College 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Mary Hamer 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 2 4
23 Jada Crocker 9 2-3 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Amiya Johnson 8 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0
13 Morgan Vasquez 10 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Kassidy Jones 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
15 Giselle Allen Cruz 4 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
1 Alyvia Woodruff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lundyn McCutchen 3 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 0
33 Aunnie Stier 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
10 Tamia Gonzalez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Na'Deja Newkirk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Otstokhwi Wheelock-Flores 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Addison Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-23 2-6 2-4 7-4 11 1 5 6 0 9 18
30.4% 33.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Layla Sweatte 10 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 1 1 8
32 Nia Brown 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
20 Neoshe Perez 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
3 Al-Jhnai McClain 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 2 0
23 Joey-Madison Shaul 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 3 0 0 0
2 Abymarie Colon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Zeriah Hinson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Bryasiah Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-9 2-4 0-0 1-9 10 4 3 15 1 3 10
44.4% 50.0% NaN



2nd Box Score
Onondaga Community College 16

Northampton Community College 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Mary Hamer 9 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 1 8
23 Jada Crocker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
3 Amiya Johnson 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
13 Morgan Vasquez 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 2
25 Kassidy Jones 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Giselle Allen Cruz 7 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 0
1 Alyvia Woodruff 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
24 Lundyn McCutchen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
33 Aunnie Stier 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tamia Gonzalez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Na'Deja Newkirk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Otstokhwi Wheelock-Flores 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Addison Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-20 2-10 2-2 4-6 10 5 6 3 3 4 16
30.0% 20.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Layla Sweatte 6 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 Nia Brown 10 2-3 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 1 0 3 2 0 8
20 Neoshe Perez 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Al-Jhnai McClain 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
23 Joey-Madison Shaul 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Abymarie Colon 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
4 Zeriah Hinson 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
10 Bryasiah Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-14 1-3 6-8 7-10 17 5 3 9 2 0 13
21.4% 33.3% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
Onondaga Community College 13

Northampton Community College 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Mary Hamer 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 5
23 Jada Crocker 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Amiya Johnson 10 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 2 0
13 Morgan Vasquez 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Kassidy Jones 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Giselle Allen Cruz 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Alyvia Woodruff 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Lundyn McCutchen 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
33 Aunnie Stier 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Tamia Gonzalez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Na'Deja Newkirk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Otstokhwi Wheelock-Flores 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Addison Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-16 2-6 1-2 1-5 6 5 4 4 0 5 13
31.3% 33.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Layla Sweatte 10 4-6 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 11
32 Nia Brown 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Neoshe Perez 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 1 1 2
3 Al-Jhnai McClain 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
23 Joey-Madison Shaul 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 1 0
2 Abymarie Colon 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Zeriah Hinson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bryasiah Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 1-6 2-2 3-10 13 4 3 8 2 2 15
40.0% 16.7% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Onondaga Community College 17

Northampton Community College 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Mary Hamer 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
23 Jada Crocker 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
3 Amiya Johnson 10 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 6
13 Morgan Vasquez 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Kassidy Jones 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Giselle Allen Cruz 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Alyvia Woodruff 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lundyn McCutchen 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 Aunnie Stier 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tamia Gonzalez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Na'Deja Newkirk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Otstokhwi Wheelock-Flores 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Addison Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 3-7 2-2 2-5 7 8 3 4 1 1 17
37.5% 42.9% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Layla Sweatte 10 3-9 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 8
32 Nia Brown 9 2-4 0-0 3-5 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
20 Neoshe Perez 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Al-Jhnai McClain 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
23 Joey-Madison Shaul 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Abymarie Colon 4 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Zeriah Hinson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 2 0
10 Bryasiah Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-18 2-5 6-9 5-8 13 3 3 2 1 2 24
44.4% 40.0% 66.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Onondaga Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northampton Community College
09:53 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,NEOSHE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SWEATTE,LAYLA
TURNOVER  by HAMER,MARY 09:39

09:38 STEAL  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
09:27 MISS JUMPER by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

-- REBOUND OFF by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
09:20 TURNOVER  by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON

TURNOVER  by JONES,KASSIDY 09:10
09:09 STEAL  by SWEATTE,LAYLA
08:58 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,NEOSHE

MISS LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIA

08:29 TURNOVER  by BROWN,NIA
TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 08:15

08:10 TURNOVER  by BROWN,NIA
MISS 3PTR by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
07:42 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

STEAL  by HAMER,MARY 07:42
07:16 FOUL  by PEREZ,NEOSHE

GOOD FT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 07:16 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 07:16 2-2

07:01 TURNOVER  by SWEATTE,LAYLA
STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMIYA 07:00
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA 06:53
REBOUND OFF by HAMER,MARY --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KASSIDY 06:48
REBOUND OFF by CROCKER,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
06:39 TURNOVER  by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMIYA 06:33
SUB IN by STIER,AUNNIE 06:33
SUB OUT by HAMER,MARY 06:33

06:11 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SWEATTE,LAYLA
-- ASSIST  by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON

MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 05:59
REBOUND OFF by CROCKER,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
05:59 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SWEATTE,LAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA(in the paint) 05:59 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by JONES,KASSIDY --

05:43 MISS 3PTR by SWEATTE,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by STIER,AUNNIE --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KASSIDY 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
05:21 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SWEATTE,LAYLA

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,NEOSHE
GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA(in the paint) 04:18 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by JONES,KASSIDY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:18

04:18 SUB IN by COLON,ABYMARIE
04:18 SUB IN by HINSON,ZERIAH
04:18 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
04:18 SUB OUT by PEREZ,NEOSHE
04:10 TURNOVER  by SWEATTE,LAYLA

STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMIYA 04:08



04:07 FOUL  by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
MISS FT by JOHNSON,AMIYA 04:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CROCKER,JADA 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIA
FOUL  by STIER,AUNNIE 04:07

03:55 TURNOVER  by BROWN,NIA
STEAL  by HAMER,MARY 03:53
MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 03:47

03:47 BLOCK  by SWEATTE,LAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 03:47
SUB OUT by CROCKER,JADA 03:47
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
03:25 TURNOVER  by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON

STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMIYA 03:23
GOOD 3PTR by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 03:02 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMIYA --

03:02 SUB IN by PEREZ,NEOSHE
03:02 SUB OUT by BROWN,NIA

SUB IN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 02:56
SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY 02:56

02:50 MISS JUMPER by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN --

02:43 FOUL  by COLON,ABYMARIE
02:43 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
02:43 SUB OUT by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by HAMER,MARY(in the paint) 02:39 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN --
SUB IN by CROCKER,JADA 02:29
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMIYA 02:29

02:19 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,NEOSHE
REBOUND DEF by HAMER,MARY --
MISS JUMPER by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 02:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN(in the paint) 02:00 13-10 V 3

01:55 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:42 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

STEAL  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 01:40
MISS LAYUP by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 01:37
REBOUND OFF by HAMER,MARY --
MISS TIPIN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HINSON,ZERIAH
01:30 TURNOVER  by HINSON,ZERIAH

STEAL  by STIER,AUNNIE 01:29
TURNOVER  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 01:20

01:19 STEAL  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
01:17 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

STEAL  by STIER,AUNNIE 01:16
MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEATTE,LAYLA
01:05 FOUL  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
01:05 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
01:05 SUB IN by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
01:05 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

GOOD 3PTR by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 00:59 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN --

00:44 MISS 3PTR by SWEATTE,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMIYA 00:38
SUB OUT by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 00:38



TURNOVER  by STIER,AUNNIE 00:28
SUB IN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 00:28
SUB OUT by STIER,AUNNIE 00:28

00:17 TURNOVER  by SWEATTE,LAYLA
STEAL  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 00:16
MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 00:05
REBOUND OFF by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN --
MISS TIPIN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 00:01
REBOUND OFF by HAMER,MARY --
GOOD TIPIN by HAMER,MARY(in the paint) 00:00 18-10 V 8

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Onondaga Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northampton Community College
SUB IN by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 09:56
SUB IN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 09:56
SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY 09:56
SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 09:56

09:50 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,NEOSHE
BLOCK  by HAMER,MARY 09:50

-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,NEOSHE
09:42 MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

BLOCK  by CROCKER,JADA 09:42
REBOUND DEF by CROCKER,JADA --
TURNOVER  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 09:35

09:32 TURNOVER  by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
STEAL  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 09:31
GOOD LAYUP by HAMER,MARY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:27 20-10 V 10
ASSIST  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN --

09:09 20-12 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,NIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWEATTE,LAYLA

08:57 FOUL  by PEREZ,NEOSHE
08:57 SUB IN by COLON,ABYMARIE
08:57 SUB IN by HINSON,ZERIAH
08:57 SUB OUT by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
08:57 SUB OUT by PEREZ,NEOSHE

MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 08:50
08:50 BLOCK  by BROWN,NIA

-- REBOUND DEF by HINSON,ZERIAH
08:29 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

SUB IN by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 08:29
SUB IN by JONES,KASSIDY 08:29
SUB OUT by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 08:29
SUB OUT by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 08:29

08:21 FOUL  by BROWN,NIA
MISS JUMPER by HAMER,MARY 08:08

08:08 BLOCK  by BROWN,NIA
-- REBOUND DEF by HINSON,ZERIAH

07:53 20-15 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by SWEATTE,LAYLA
-- ASSIST  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

TURNOVER  by JONES,KASSIDY 07:45
07:41 MISS LAYUP by COLON,ABYMARIE

BLOCK  by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 07:41
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:17 MISS JUMPER by SWEATTE,LAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NIA

FOUL  by CROCKER,JADA 07:17
07:17 20-16 V 4 GOOD FT by BROWN,NIA
07:17 MISS FT by BROWN,NIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SWEATTE,LAYLA
SUB IN by STIER,AUNNIE 07:17



SUB IN by GONZALEZ,TAMIA 07:17
SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY 07:17
SUB OUT by HAMER,MARY 07:17

07:08 MISS JUMPER by SWEATTE,LAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by HINSON,ZERIAH

07:04 TURNOVER  by HINSON,ZERIAH
MISS 3PTR by STIER,AUNNIE 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by COLON,ABYMARIE
FOUL  by CROCKER,JADA 06:41

06:41 20-17 V 3 GOOD FT by HINSON,ZERIAH
06:41 20-18 V 2 GOOD FT by HINSON,ZERIAH

SUB IN by HAMER,MARY 06:41
SUB OUT by CROCKER,JADA 06:41
MISS 3PTR by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 06:32
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,TAMIA --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA 06:27 23-18 V 5
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,TAMIA --
FOUL  by STIER,AUNNIE 05:57

05:57 23-19 V 4 GOOD FT by BROWN,NIA
05:57 MISS FT by BROWN,NIA

REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,MORGAN --
SUB IN by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 05:57
SUB OUT by STIER,AUNNIE 05:57

05:52 FOUL  by COLON,ABYMARIE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA 05:47
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,TAMIA --
TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 05:36

05:18 23-21 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,NIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLON,ABYMARIE

05:01 FOUL  by COLON,ABYMARIE
SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA 05:01
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,TAMIA 05:01

05:01 SUB IN by PEREZ,NEOSHE
05:01 SUB OUT by COLON,ABYMARIE

GOOD 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA 04:49 26-21 V 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMIYA --

04:34 MISS JUMPER by SWEATTE,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by HAMER,MARY 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NEOSHE
04:13 MISS 3PTR by SWEATTE,LAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 04:09
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMIYA 04:09

04:00 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,NEOSHE
REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 03:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HAMER,MARY 03:54 28-21 V 7
ASSIST  by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA --

03:41 SUB IN by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
03:41 SUB OUT by SWEATTE,LAYLA
03:37 MISS 3PTR by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN --
MISS JUMPER by HAMER,MARY 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:54 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,NEOSHE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:51 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

STEAL  by HAMER,MARY 02:51
02:47 FOUL  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

GOOD FT by HAMER,MARY 02:47 29-21 V 8



GOOD FT by HAMER,MARY 02:47 30-21 V 9
02:41 TURNOVER  by BROWN,NIA

GOOD LAYUP by HAMER,MARY(in the paint) 02:28 32-21 V 11
ASSIST  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN --

02:12 TURNOVER  by HINSON,ZERIAH
MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NEOSHE
01:53 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,NEOSHE

STEAL  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 01:53
MISS 3PTR by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 01:39
REBOUND OFF by HAMER,MARY --
MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
FOUL  by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA 01:22

01:15 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NIA
REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:05 34-21 V 13
ASSIST  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN --

00:56 TURNOVER  by BROWN,NIA
00:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMIYA 00:53
SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA 00:53
MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIA
00:30 TURNOVER  by BROWN,NIA

STEAL  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 00:26
MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIA
FOUL  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 00:15

00:15 34-22 V 12 GOOD FT by BROWN,NIA
00:15 34-23 V 11 GOOD FT by BROWN,NIA

SUB IN by JONES,KASSIDY 00:15
SUB IN by STIER,AUNNIE 00:15
SUB OUT by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 00:15
SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 00:15
MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NEOSHE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Onondaga Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northampton Community College
09:44 34-25 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by SWEATTE,LAYLA

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,NIA
MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:17 MISS 3PTR by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON

REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by CROCKER,JADA 09:16

08:45 MISS JUMPER by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,NEOSHE

08:44 34-27 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by PEREZ,NEOSHE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NEOSHE
08:12 MISS JUMPER by SWEATTE,LAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NIA
08:08 MISS TIPIN by BROWN,NIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMIYA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMIYA 08:02

07:53 TURNOVER  by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by HAMER,MARY(in the paint) 07:37 36-27 V 9



ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMIYA --
07:22 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
07:18 SUB IN by COLON,ABYMARIE
07:18 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

MISS JUMPER by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 07:09
07:09 BLOCK  by PEREZ,NEOSHE

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
07:01 36-29 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by COLON,ABYMARIE

-- ASSIST  by SWEATTE,LAYLA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 06:49
SUB IN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 06:49
SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY 06:49
SUB OUT by CROCKER,JADA 06:49

06:38 TURNOVER  by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
STEAL  by HAMER,MARY 06:38
MISS JUMPER by HAMER,MARY 06:17

06:17 BLOCK  by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON

FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMIYA 06:14
SUB IN by STIER,AUNNIE 06:14
SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 06:14

06:14 SUB IN by HINSON,ZERIAH
06:14 SUB OUT by BROWN,NIA
06:00 36-31 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SWEATTE,LAYLA

TURNOVER  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 05:51
05:50 STEAL  by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
05:41 MISS 3PTR by COLON,ABYMARIE

REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN --
05:25 FOUL  by HINSON,ZERIAH

MISS FT by STIER,AUNNIE 05:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STIER,AUNNIE 05:25 37-31 V 6

05:25 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
05:25 SUB OUT by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
05:13 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

04:48 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
STEAL  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 04:47

04:37 FOUL  by COLON,ABYMARIE
MISS 3PTR by STIER,AUNNIE 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEATTE,LAYLA
04:20 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,NEOSHE

REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN --
TURNOVER  by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 04:12

04:11 STEAL  by PEREZ,NEOSHE
04:06 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,NEOSHE

STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMIYA 04:05
MISS TIPIN by JOHNSON,AMIYA 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
SUB IN by CROCKER,JADA 04:02
SUB OUT by HAMER,MARY 04:02

04:02 SUB IN by BROWN,NIA
04:02 SUB OUT by COLON,ABYMARIE
03:55 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,NEOSHE

STEAL  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 03:54
GOOD LAYUP by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:52 39-31 V 8
FOUL  by STIER,AUNNIE 03:38
SUB IN by HAMER,MARY 03:38
SUB OUT by STIER,AUNNIE 03:38



03:29 MISS JUMPER by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,NEOSHE

FOUL  by HAMER,MARY 03:26
03:20 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,NEOSHE

STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMIYA 03:20
03:20 FOUL  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
03:20 SUB IN by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
03:20 SUB OUT by PEREZ,NEOSHE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA 03:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

02:49 39-34 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by SWEATTE,LAYLA
02:31 FOUL  by HINSON,ZERIAH

SUB IN by CROCKER,JADA 02:31
SUB IN by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 02:31
SUB OUT by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 02:31
SUB OUT by CROCKER,JADA 02:31
GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA(in the paint) 02:28 41-34 V 7
ASSIST  by HAMER,MARY --
FOUL  by HAMER,MARY 02:19

02:04 MISS 3PTR by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 01:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMIYA 01:22

01:22 41-35 V 6 GOOD FT by SWEATTE,LAYLA
01:22 41-36 V 5 GOOD FT by SWEATTE,LAYLA

SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA 01:22
SUB OUT by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 01:22
GOOD 3PTR by HAMER,MARY 00:43 44-36 V 8
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMIYA --

00:35 44-38 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SWEATTE,LAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

GOOD 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA 00:17 47-38 V 9
ASSIST  by VASQUEZ,MORGAN --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by SWEATTE,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,MORGAN --

00:00 SUB IN by PEREZ,NEOSHE
00:00 SUB OUT by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Onondaga Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northampton Community College
GOOD LAYUP by HAMER,MARY(in the paint) 09:54 49-38 V 11

09:49 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NIA
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,NEOSHE

09:47 49-40 V 9 GOOD TIPIN by PEREZ,NEOSHE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CROCKER,JADA(in the paint) 09:36 51-40 V 11
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMIYA --
SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA 09:27
SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY 09:27

09:19 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,NIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NIA

09:15 51-42 V 9 GOOD TIPIN by BROWN,NIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by CROCKER,JADA 09:14

09:04 51-43 V 8 GOOD FT by BROWN,NIA
MISS LAYUP by HAMER,MARY 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIA
FOUL  by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA 08:40
FOUL  by CROCKER,JADA 08:40



SUB IN by STIER,AUNNIE 08:40
SUB OUT by CROCKER,JADA 08:40

08:40 SUB IN by HINSON,ZERIAH
08:40 SUB OUT by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
08:26 51-45 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,NIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HINSON,ZERIAH
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA 08:07 54-45 V 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:04

07:38 MISS JUMPER by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by HAMER,MARY 07:33

07:27 54-47 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,NEOSHE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HINSON,ZERIAH

MISS LAYUP by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA 07:17
07:17 BLOCK  by SWEATTE,LAYLA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STIER,AUNNIE 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NEOSHE
FOUL  by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 07:04

06:51 MISS JUMPER by SWEATTE,LAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:47 TURNOVER  by HINSON,ZERIAH
STEAL  by HAMER,MARY 06:46
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA 06:41
REBOUND OFF by STIER,AUNNIE --
MISS JUMPER by HAMER,MARY 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HINSON,ZERIAH
FOUL  by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA 06:17

06:17 MISS FT by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:17 54-48 V 6 GOOD FT by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
SUB IN by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 06:17
SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,ALYVIA 06:17

06:17 SUB IN by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
06:17 SUB IN by COLON,ABYMARIE
06:17 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
06:17 SUB OUT by PEREZ,NEOSHE

TURNOVER  by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 06:09
06:09 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
06:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,NIA
05:55 MISS JUMPER by SWEATTE,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by STIER,AUNNIE --
MISS JUMPER by HAMER,MARY 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HINSON,ZERIAH
05:33 MISS JUMPER by SWEATTE,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN --
MISS 3PTR by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by COLON,ABYMARIE
05:15 54-51 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SWEATTE,LAYLA

-- ASSIST  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
04:48 FOUL  by SWEATTE,LAYLA

SUB IN by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 04:48
SUB IN by CROCKER,JADA 04:48
SUB OUT by STIER,AUNNIE 04:48
SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,MORGAN 04:48

04:44 FOUL  by SWEATTE,LAYLA
GOOD FT by CROCKER,JADA 04:44 55-51 V 4
GOOD FT by CROCKER,JADA 04:44 56-51 V 5

04:44 SUB IN by BROWN,NIA
04:44 SUB OUT by SHAUL,JOEY-MADISON
04:34 MISS 3PTR by COLON,ABYMARIE

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,AMIYA 04:34



REBOUND DEF by CROCKER,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by HAMER,MARY 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HINSON,ZERIAH
04:10 MISS JUMPER by SWEATTE,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HAMER,MARY --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMIYA 03:51

03:51 STEAL  by HINSON,ZERIAH
03:51 TURNOVER  by HINSON,ZERIAH

GOOD 3PTR by CRUZ,GISELLE ALLEN 03:41 59-51 V 8
ASSIST  by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN --

03:35 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMIYA 03:18

03:18 59-52 V 7 GOOD FT by COLON,ABYMARIE
03:18 59-53 V 6 GOOD FT by COLON,ABYMARIE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA 03:04 62-53 V 9
ASSIST  by HAMER,MARY --

02:47 62-55 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CROCKER,JADA 02:36

02:35 STEAL  by HINSON,ZERIAH
02:25 62-58 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SWEATTE,LAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN(in the paint) 02:05 64-58 V 6
FOUL  by HAMER,MARY 01:48

01:48 MISS FT by BROWN,NIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:48 MISS FT by BROWN,NIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HINSON,ZERIAH

SUB IN by STIER,AUNNIE 01:48
SUB OUT by MCCUTCHEN,LUNDYN 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by PEREZ,NEOSHE
01:48 SUB OUT by COLON,ABYMARIE
01:35 MISS 3PTR by SWEATTE,LAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NIA
FOUL  by HAMER,MARY 01:31

01:31 64-59 V 5 GOOD FT by BROWN,NIA
01:31 64-60 V 4 GOOD FT by BROWN,NIA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI

00:50 64-62 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SWEATTE,LAYLA
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:47

00:25 FOUL  by MCCLAIN,AL-JHNAI
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMIYA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEATTE,LAYLA
00:00 MISS 3PTR by SWEATTE,LAYLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


